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Departmental Purchase Requisition

Company

Address

City

State

Country

Sterling Computers Corp.

303 Centennial Or PO Box1996

North Sioux City

SO Zip/Postal Code 57049

US

Budget Number

Request Date

Phone Numt>er

Fax Number

Contact Name

HIDTA OPS

07/18/22

606-242-4008

Item No. Description Quantity Unit Cost Amount

1 4 VxRail E660H/F servers 4 $32,643.02 $130,572.08

2 Fiber Cable 16 $26.71 $427.36

4 Gamber-Johnson Verticle Tablet Mouinting

Dell DIR-TSO-3763 contract

4 $0.01 $0.04

O

Comments PO 2021 OPS Equipment 130572.08 OPS Supplies $427.4 Subtotal $130,999.48

Shipping Charge

Total $130,999.48

'mIa. ̂ &\0i/V3^
Authorized by Official/Department Head

Date: ^44rkL

Return To: Navarro County Auditor's Office

601 North 13th Street, Suite 6

Corsicana, Texas 75110

Auditor Use Only

Vendor No:

Purchase Order No:

G/L Account No:

Auditor Approval:



W-9Form

(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury
lr)terna) Revenue Seivlce

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

► Go to www,irs.govlFormm for instructions and the latest Information.
1 Name (as shown on your incoma tax return). Name is required on this ilne: do not ieave this iine blank.
Sterling Computers Corporation

Give Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above

3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only one of the
following seven boxes.

- o

n Indivlduat/sole proprietor or
singlB->member LLC

□ C CorpcraKon 0 8 Corpornlion O Partnership 0 Trust/estate

is
II
Q. o

£
u

V)

w

0 Limited liability company. Enter the lax classificalion (CsC corporation, SsS corporalion. P=Parinership) ►
Note; Check the appropriate box in the line above lor the lax classilicallon of the sirigle'member ovvner. Do not chock
li.C II the LLC is classified as a single>member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is
another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U;S. federal lax purposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC that
is disregarded Irorii the owner should check the appropriate box for the lax classification of its ovmer.

0 Other (see Instructions) ►
5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.

303 Cenlennlal Dr PO Box 1995
6 City, slate, and ZIP code

North Sioux City. SD 57049
7 List account number(s) here (optional)

4 Exemptions (codes apply only to
certain entities, i>ot Individuals: see
Instructions on page 3):

Exempt payee code (if any)

Exemption from FATCA reporting
code (if any)

tooeeowiSfn^td-'rwIouisicitHnoVS)

Requester's name and address (optional)

Taxpayer.ldentlfication Number (TIN)
Enter your TIN In the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals,, this Is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Instructions for Part I, later. For other
entitles, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a
TIN, later.
Note: If the account Is in more than one name, see ttie Instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and
Number To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.

Social security number

or

Certification

Employer Identification num:u-

Part II
Under penalties of perjury, I certify that:
1. The number shown on this form Is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am walling for a number to be issued to me): and
2, 1 am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue

Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all Interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am
no longer subject to backup withholding; and

3,1 am a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and
4, The FATCA code(s) entered on Ihis form (if any) Indicating that I am exempt from FATCA reporting is correct.
Certification Instructions. You must cross out ilem 2 above If you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because
you have failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, Item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid,
acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments
other than interest and dividends, you^^nyl retired to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the Instructions for Part II. later.
Sigh
Here

Signature of
U.S. person ^ Date^

General instructi^s
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise
noted.

Future developments. For the latest Information about developments
related to Form W-9 and its Instructions, such as legislation enacted
after they were published, go to www.irs.gov/TormWS.

Purpose of Form
An individual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who Is required to file on
Information return with the IRS must obtain your correct t^payer
Identification number (TIN) which may be your social security number
(SSN). Individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption
taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer-identification number
(EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other
amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information
returns Include, but are not limited to. the following.
• Form 1099-INT (Interest earned or paid)

• Form 1099-DIV (dividends, Including those from stocks or mutual
funds)
• Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross
proceeds]
• Form 1099-B (slock or mutual fund sales and certain other
transactions by brokers)
• Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)
• Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)
• Form 1098 (home mortgage Interest), 1098-E (student loan Interest).
1098-T (tuition)
• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)
• Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-9 only if you are a U.S. person (including a resident
alien), to provide your correct TIN.

If you do not return Form W-9 fo the requester with a TIN, you might
bo subject fo backup withholding. See What Is backup withholding.
laten

Cat. No. 10231X Form W-9 tRev. 10-2018}



STERL NG
SALES QUOTATION

Quote No. Q-00470484

Ref. No. Navarro County - Texoma Hidta VxRail v2

Date

Exp. Date

7/7/2022

8/6/2022

Sterling Account Manager
Alex De La 0

303 Centennial Dr

North Sioux City, SD 57049

P (605) 242-4008

F: (605)242-4001

alex delao@sterjingcomputers.com

Customer Information

Navarro County
Damien Givens

300 W 3rd Ave Ste 4

Corsicana, TX 75110-4603

P: (972) 374-4803

damien,givens@texomahidta org

Terms

Net 30

FOB

Destination

Contract

TX DELL - DIR-TSO-3763 j 83AHM
C000000181136

Lead Time

60 Days ARC Estimated

Group

RecoverPoint

for Virtual

Machine

Line No. Q

VxRail E660H/F

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Y Part Number Description Unit Price Extension

210-ARZC

142-BBNV

865-3520

900-9997

626-BBBG

VxRail E660H/F

210-BBGR

329-BDWH

379-BENB

379-BETD

634-BZBH

379-BDYQ

321-BGKX

325-BEBP

338-CBWJ

16 4 374-BBBX

17 4 370-AEVR

18 32 370-AGDS

19 8 400-AZJR

20 24 400-AVEZ

Gamber-Johnson Vertical Tablet - Mounting
component (keyboard mount)

HCIA RecoverPoint for VMs

5 Years ProSupport

On-Site Instaitatlon Declined

Storage Software Info

VxRail E660H/F Hybrid

960GB SSD vSAS Read Intensive SED 512e 2.Sin

Hot-Plug CUS Kit

PSNT tnfo

vSAN Node

VxRail E660/F PV67DF Firmware Lock

VxRail Software 7.0.320 Factory Install

No Transformational License Agreement

2.5" Chassis w«h up tolO Hard Drives (SAS/SATA)
including max of 2 Universal Drives. 1 PCIe Slot, 1
CPU

VxRail 1U Bezel V2

7.68TB SSD vSAS Read Intensive 12Gbps 512e
2.5inw/3.5in HYB CARR AG Drive SED 1DWPD

No Additional Processor

3200MT/S RDIMMs

AMD EPYC 7443 2.85GHz 24C/48T 128M Cache

(200W) DDR4-3200

SonlcWall Software Support 24X7 - technical support
for SonicWALL NSv 10-1 year

2.4TB iOK RPM SAS 12Gbps 512e 2 Sin Hot-plug

Hard Drive

$0.01 $0 04

$32,643.02 $130,572 08



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

540-BCNT

540-BBVI

461-AAlG

770-BECD

450:AKLF

8  450-AALV

8  4g2-BBDI

4d7-BCBE

149-BBLH

634-BYVO

634-BSKO

634-BYME

ISI-BBSM

863-1599

863-1554

329-BGIP

878-0138

878-0647

878-0648

878-0651

975-3461

989-3439

379-BEVVY

823-4114

843-9357

812-4011

819-2575

819-2576

823-9270

343-BBQY

389-DYlB

379-BDSW

34b-CVVLR

340-CUQN

Broadcom 57412 Dual Port lOGbE SFP+ OCP NIC

■3.0 ' '
Broadcom 57412 Dual Port 10GbE SFP+ Adapter
PCIe Low Profile

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 v3 .

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Wilhout Cable Management
Arm or Strain Relief Bar

PpwerSuppIy nobWRDNt b. Mixed. Mode

Power Cord - C13 3M 125V15A (North America
Guam North Marianas Philippines Samoa Vietnam)

C.I 3 to C14 PDU S^Ie 12 AMP 6.5 Feet (2m) Power
Cord North America

Deli EMC PowerEdge SFP+ SR Optic lOGbE 850nm

VxRail VMware, vSAN Standard, 5 Years

ProSupport Next Business Day Onsile Service After
Problem Diagnosis 63 Months
1M lOG CAT6 ETHERNET CABLE QTY!2
VLA WINDOWS SERVER PER USER CLiENT
LICENSE/SOFTWARE ASSURANCE ALL
LANGUAGES

VxRail VMware vSphere Standard for 1 processor, 5
Yeare '

5 Years ProSupport Mission Critical vSphere
Standard 1 Proc Sftwr Spt-Maint
5 Years ProSuppprt Mission Critical vSphere
Staridard IProc S^ Spt-Conlraci
£660 Branding

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty

ProSupport Mission Critical 4-Hour 7X24 Onsite
Sen/ice with Emergency Dispatch 2 Years Extended

ProSupport Mission Critical^-Hour 7X24 Onsite
Sen/ice with Emergency Dispatch 3 Years
ProSupport Mission Critical 7x24 Technical Support
and Assistance 5 Years

Dei! Limited HaMware Warranty Extended Year(s)

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech
support, visit //www.deil.com/support or call i-800-
945-3355

Informational Punsoses Only
ProSupport Mission Critical, vSAN, Standard, 1
Processor, 5 Years

Keep your Hard Drive For Enterprise 5 Years

ProDeploy Plus Training Credits 200 Redeem at
.education.deiiemc.com Expires lYr from Order Date

ProDepioy Plus Dell EMC VxFtail Deployment
ProDeploy Plus Dell EMC VxRail Deployment
Verification

ProDeploy Additional Deployment Time:4 Hour
Reihote'Hyper-coriverged Infrastructure Technical
Resource

R650 Dell/EMC label (BIS) for 2.5" Chassis
PowerEdge R65b CE,CCC and BIS Marking on 2.5"
Chassis

SAS/SATA/NVMe Capable Backplane

E66b/F Shipping pAO
R650 Ship 4x3.5,10x2.5, 8x2.5 NVMe



55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

379-BEID

330-BBVU

329-BFGW

412-AAVO

370-AAIP

780-BCQQ

405-AAXY

750-ACFQ

403-BCMB

403-BCNP

38S-BBQV

379-BCQY

379-BCSG

379-BCRB

750-ADIF

350-B6XM

387-BBEY

600-BBDM

350-BCFY

10x2.5 Front Storage

VxRail E660/F Riser Config 0 1CPU 2A+3A 1x16LP

PowerEdge R650 Motherboard

Heatsink for 1 CPU configuration (CPU less than or

equal to 165W)

Performance Optimized

C35, No RAID, VxRail E660/F

Extd Life to 5Y ProSpt DISTI

Front PERC Mechanical Parts for 2.5"" xB xlO x16

SAS/SATA or 2.5"" NVMe Chassis

B0SS-S2 controller card + with 2 M.2 480GB (RAID

1)

BOSS Cables and Bracket for R650

IDRAC9 Enterprise 15G

iDRAC Group Manager Disabled

IDRAC Legacy Password

DHCP with Zero Touch Configuration

3 High Performance Fans for 1 CPU

No Quick Sync

No Energy Star

UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

E660 Luggage Tag

Cables 74 16 A756B144
C2G 3m LC-LC 50/125 Duplex Multimode 0M4 Fiber
Cable - Aqua - 10ft - patch cable -3m- aqua

$26.71 $427.36

TOTAL $ 130,999.48

Quotation Comments

Ask your Sterling Account Manager about our Complete Sri/p Services An efficient, convenient, and secure way to receive your order

CAGE: 06AP0
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iiLSAM.GOV
STERLING COMPUTERS CORPORATION
Ufuque Entity ID

YZTLALWM4UC7

Registration Status

Active Registration

Physical Address

303 Centennial OR

North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049-3155

United States

CAGE/NCAGE

06APO

Expiration Date

Feb 3, 2023

Mailing Address

303 Centennial Drive

PO Box 1995

Nor^ Sioux City, South Dakota 57049

United States

Purpose of Registration

All Awards

Doing Business as

(blank)

Congressional District

South Dakota 00

Registration Dates

^:tivation Dale

Jan 6, 2022

Entity Dates

Entity Start Date

Apri, 1996

Immediate Owner

CAGE

(blank)

Highest Level Owner

CAGE

(blank)

Division Name

(blank)

State / Country of Incorporation

California / United States

Division Number

(blank)

URL

httpr//www.sterlingcomputers.com

Submission Date

Jan 4, 2022

Initial Registration Date

Jan 8. 2002

Fiscal Year End Close Date

Dec 31

Legal Business Nan^

(blank)

Legal Business Name

(blank)

Executive Compensation

Registrants in the System for Award Management (SAM) respond to the Executive Compensation questions In accordance with Section 6202 of
P.L. 110-252, amending the Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (P.L. 109-282). This information is not displayed in SAM. It is
sent to USAspending.gov for display in association with an eiigible award. Maintaining an active registration in SAM demonstrates the registrant
responded to the questions.

Proceedings Questions

Registrants In the System for Award Management (SAM) respond to proceedings questions in accordance with FAR 52.209-7, FAR 52.209-9, or
2.C.F.R. 200 Appendix XII. Their responses are not displayed in SAM. They are sent to FAPIIS.gov for display as applicable. Maintaining an active
registration in SAM demonstrates the registrant responded to the proceedings questions.

Active Exclusions Records'?

No

I authorize my entity's non-sensttive information to be displayed in SAM public seaix^ results

Yes

Business Types

Entity Structure

Corporate Entity (Not Tax Exempt)

Profit Structure

For Profit Organization

Entity Type

Business or Organization

Organization Factors

Subchapter S Corporation

Ari/n Mim jioy ennn \7.IIAI\\'Sf4H " airvDaUi'suiim I'liHe / 3



Imsi updaiLu! by Lyiieilef.amh'mgonJan04, 2023 ttf 17:57 I'M sri:RUN(U(hW'{/ri:Hsa)Rr(mTi(w

SoclO'Economic Types

Woman Owned Small Business

Woman Owned Business

Check the registrant's Reps & Certs, If present, under FAR 52.212-3 or FAR 52.219-1 to determine if the entity is an SBA-certified HUBZone small

business concern. Additional small business information may be found In the SBA's Dynamic Small Business Search if the entity completed the

SBA supplemental pages during registration.

iHIiEinSiQCtiZnijiE^ ' - '
.. . -

*  . " • ' , 1

^x:epts Credit Card Payments

Yes

Debt Subject To Offset

No

EFT Indicator

0000

CAGE Code

06AP0

EFTindicator

1001

CAGE Code

8FAV8

|[Sifl32DGO@aiBiia I

Electronic Business

9.

Jennifer Deitloff, Controller
303 Ceiitennial Drive

PO Box 1995

North Sioux City, South Dakota 57049

United States

Jennifer DeiUoff 1508 Square Turn BLVD.

Norfolk. Nebraska 68701

United Slates

Government Business

Lynette Lambing, VP of Bids and Contracts
303 Centennial Drive

Pd Box 1995

North Sioux City; South Dakota 57049

United States

lsw!S!ciaa5ficSion9

NAiCS Codes

Primary

Yes

NAICS Codes

334111

238210

325992

332999

334112

334118

334210

334220

334290

334310

334419

334613

334614

335311

335911

335912

335921

NAICS Title

Electronic Computer Manufacturing

Electrical Contractors And Other Wiring Installation Contractors

Photographic Film, Paper, Plate, And Chemical Manufacturing

All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

Computer Storage Device Manufacturing

Computer Terminal And Other Computer Peripheral Equipment

Manufacturing

Telephone Apparatus Manufacturing

Radio And Television Broadcasting And Wireless Communications

Equipment Manufacturing

Other Communications Equipment Manufacturing

Audio And Video Equipment Manufacturing

Other Electronic Component Manufacturing

Blank Magnetic And Optical Recording Media Manufacturing

Software And Other Prerecorded Compact Disc, Tape, And Record

Reproducing

Power, Distribution, And Specialty Transformer Manufacturing

Storage Battery Manufacturing

Primary Battery Manufacturing

Fiber Optic Cable Manufacturing

liHpx: sum finv viuii)' i'ZTlytt.U'AM/C? ainOuia^.Uaiiis Actiw 1'<i}:l'3o/3
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335929

335999

423420

423430

423440

423490

423710

425110

443142

511210

517311

517312

S17911

517919

518210

541330

541511

541512

541513

541519

541612

541614

541715

541820

561210

561311

561312

561320

561330

611420

811212

Other Communication And Energy Wire Manufacturing

All Other Miscellaneous Electrical Equipment And Component

Manufacturing

Office Equipment Merchant Wholesalers

Computer And Computer Peripheral Equipment And Software

Merchant Wholesalers

Other Commercial Equipment Merchant Wholesalers

Other Professional Equipment And Supplies Merchant Wholesalers

Hardware Merchant Wholesalers

Business To Business Electronic Markets

Electronics Stores

Software Publishers

Wired Telecommuriications Carriers

Wireless Telecommunications Carriers (Except Satellite)

Telecommunications Resellers

All Other Telecommunications

Data Processing, Hosting, And Related Services

Engineering Services

Custom Computer Programming Services

Computer Systems Desigri Services

Computer Facilities Management Services

Other Computer Related Services

Human Resources Consulting Services

Process, Physical Distribution, And Logistics Consulting Services

Research And Development In The Physical, Engineering. And Life

Sciences (Except Nanotechnology And Biotechnology)

Public Relations Agencies

Facilities Support Services

Employment Placement Agencies

Executive Search Services

Temporary Help Services

Professional Employer Organizations

Computer Training

Computer And Office Machine Repair And Maintenance

This entity does not appear in the disaster response registry.

Iiiilif. ■ suni.any cMiiy yZTMI.U'M-iUCT conDiua^sltiliis Ai-livv I'a}:i.'5vf5


